AMENDMENT: Video link from Brisbane added



Notice of Listing

Title of Matter: 4 yearly review of modern awards - finalisation of exposure drafts

Section: s.156 - 4 yearly review of modern awards

Subject: 4 yearly review of modern awards – finalisation of exposure drafts -

Mining Industry Award 2010

Matter Number: AM2019/17

Listing Details:

The above matter is listed for **Conference**, before **Justice Ross**, at:

12:30 pm (AEDT) 11:30 am (AEST)

Tuesday, 26 November 2019
Fair Work Commission
Terrace Tower

Tuesday, 26 November 2019
Fair Work Commission
Level 14, Central Plaza Two

80 William Street 66 Eagle Street

East Sydney Brisbane

NOTE:

- Justice Ross will be sitting in Sydney.
- See Decision [2019] FWCFB 7173 at paragraph [210] issued 24 October 2019 in relation to the *Mining Industry Award 2010*.
- All requests for video link should be sent to <u>chambers.ross.j@fwc.gov.au</u> by no later than 12:00pm, Tuesday 19 November 2019.

Inquiries:

All inquiries relating to this notice are to be directed to Chambers Phone: (03) 8656 4657, email: chambers.ross.j@fwc.gov.au.

Fair Work Commission, 25 November 2019